Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
21761 7/?q/!8 C2 04 03
6. Status: Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
7/5/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 35307 8c. Landowner(s) Person iD
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#

DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN TRUST

1892 ROAD 105
LAKIN KS 67860-6211

8h. Landowner(s) Person ID 35307 8d. WuUC PersontD 35307
New to system [ ] Add Seg# 1 New to system [ Add Seq# 1
DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN TRUST DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN TRUST
1892 ROAD 105 1892 ROAD 105
LAKIN KS 67860-6211 LAKIN KS 67860-6211

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): Bl DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

[1 Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] MeterSeal [ CheckValve [IN&PForm [|WaterTube []Driller Copy []H & E Letter

['] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 7/13/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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Puone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WarerR RESOURCES
GazpeN City Frup OFrIcE
2508 Jonns STREET

Garoer Ciry, K8 67846-2804

Govervor Jerr CoLyEr, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 19,2018

DAVID K & CONNIE ] GOERTZEN
1892 ROAD 105
LAKIN KS 67860-6211

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 21761
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Goertzen:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and repotted to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. IThe date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

- Sincerely,

/\\,;,_;—/
Thomas P, Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Onthis 20 ‘H\day of July 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 21761 dated July 19, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DAVID K & CONNIE ] GOERTZEN
1892 ROAD 105
LAKIN KS 67860-6211

Copy provided to GMD#3

| o

Division of Water Resources




v

Submit completed applicati_on to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

bt Reapa®  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

o oo area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
S - () 200501 O OF DVERSION
Stockton -- (785) 425-6787

Garden City - (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http:fagriculture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5§ must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
7 00 m
File No. 21761 JUL € 5 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): .. qan City Field Office
[] Place of Use B Paoint of Diversion Division gf Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is; Groundwater ] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN
1892 ROAD 105 LAKIN KS 67860-6211
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN
1892 ROAD 105 LAKIN KS 67860-62118
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land —- NAME: DAVID K & CONNIE J GOERTZEN
ADDRESS: 1892 ROAD 105 LAKIN KS 87860-6211
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY Sw SE% TOTAL
ACRE
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | Swi | SEY || NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SEY || NEY | NV | SWha | SEW | NEY | NW SWY¥ | SEV RES

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land —- NAME: no change to aces irrigated
ADDRESS: -
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY: NW% SW SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp. Range || NE | Nwvi | SW¥ | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWi | SEY || NEY [ NW | SW¥ | SEW § NEW NW¥% | SWi | SE%

For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200  1Rru Receipt Date 7[f / / f_} Check # 3 ZOL{

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12.
13a.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 21 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, 1989 feet North 1619 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well MB (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. Z GPS feet North feet West)

{_IThis point will not be changed [<This point will be changed as follows: [} No change, point better described with GPS as follows:

One in the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 21 , Township 25 Souith, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, _ 2478  feetNorth __ 2236  feet West of Southeast corr5r of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the nc Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 21 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, __ 1320 feet North 3960 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity . Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer iD No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

BdTnis point will not be changed [ |This point will be changed as follows: [} Mo change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Compiete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [[] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the foilowing reasons?
(please be specific) old well needs fo be replaced North
1 redirlf request not completed, this is a second test hole 300 200 100 0 100 200 300

WOUid |]ke tU dfi![ here inStead. Wlii be about 63Uftwest élll|II!l[!!lillilllHII|I!II%HII;IIilillil]llll’“l!lill;
of original well, = — - = — - 3
If a well, is the test hole log attached? []Yes []No 2005_ e s ? B R 3 200
The change(s) (was}{(will be) completed by? = = 3
ge(s) (was)( } comp y w01 < | + 1 =1 4+ 1 4 | Hwo
May 1, 2018 = = =
If the point of diversion is a well: West 0 %—Hili[l!ll!l|illi|!|IEliIHﬁlllﬂI!l]|ll||§iI1ElIIII]E+H§ 0 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? = — — = — — =
plug w0~ 4+ | 4 | = | A | - 1 Fawo
(b} When will this be done? 2018 - — = - = 3
00— 4 1+ | =1 1 4+ 1—Jwo
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? =5 . _ = . . 3
[JYes No - I E
ST T T T I Y T T T T T
. 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
Assisted by tpm South Scole: 1 hoshmuork=10 ft .
if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 130b.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
a topographic map or aerial photegraph. For groundwater diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-haif mile diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing above represents the presently authorized point of
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the diversion.)

names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upsfream from your property
lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)} Page 2 File No.



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing peint of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identifiad in this application?
[ Yes L1 No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[]Yes [.INo {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) [f this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ ves L] No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {aitach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards fo the water right({s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

C‘:’M{Dﬁt\f} Yy P . Kansas, this 5 H\ day of U-ML—‘T’ , 20 7 &

(Spouse) )

(Please Prinf) (Please Print}
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print}

State of Kansas

INNGY |

County of ) )

{ hereb ify that the foregpif® application was signed in my “presence and sworn to before me thisém da
o oot fiy Aoroepi appcation vas S9no Tty y

NOTARY lSe nsas B ﬂ ‘

My Commission Expires C)"IL{‘"’ l o m———

VW“' ¥= " "Notary Public
————

s b

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .......... .. oo $100
{2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan 300feet . .. ........ ... o <$200D
{3) Applicationto changetheplace ofuse .. ... .. i i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Crder is Issued under authority of K.S.A, 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicabie
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
i 1’gl? %be exc%e _’;io?\l of ch?cJ?saeTc;onditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. .

1.

A change application was received on July 5, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file humber be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized piace(s) of use shall be occated sugantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ] Applicable Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authotized. The point of diversion guthorized by this summalx order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable [ Not Applicable

The point{s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected fo be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "] Applicable [JkNot Applicable

The point{s) of diversion authorized herein shaii not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. [F Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-54, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gations per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated arid maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 56-13, Applicable 1 Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water flow meter on or hefore
December 31, 2018, or before the first Use of water, whichever occurs first, The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K. A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted

nually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

ﬂpplicabb {1 Not Applicable

Instailation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e,

Applicable i1 Not Applicable
IXGpplicable

2,

feet from the previously

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected info the water shall be e uipged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the sourge of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shalt be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-50.5&/Kpplicable 1 Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes No

t2. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water approptiated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S8.A, 82a-1901,
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
686502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. .

APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

ST\

By:

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1121 (Revised 04/5/2018}

Date of Issuance: __yuLy 19, TOI®
State of Kansas )
I ) SS
County of (\M )
Acknowledged before me on sl (4 2 0IF

by ‘Tj’nbmm& P fY\mlP<€M(§3'

Signature:

Qualay - St —
£ JONES

e ot

My commission expires;

Page 4
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STATE oF KANSAS
LT T Prows: (620) 276-2901
£ =- Fax: (620) 276-9315

www.agticulture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry Firlp Orrice
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen Crty, KS 67846-2804

GoverNor JerF CoLyer, M.D.
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 5, 2018

GRAHAM FARMS INC
2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIELD KS 67838-9513
RE: Water Right 21761

Dear Mr. Graham:
This is to advise you that the David Goertzen has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the

point of diversion under the above referenced application,

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

/L/"'M‘\

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







7-11-18

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

2508 Johns Street

Garden City, KS 67846

Att: Mr. Thom Makens

Dear Mr. Makens,

RECEIVED

JUL T 12018

"G‘afden City Field Offica
Division of VWater Resou

Ces

| approve of the proposed change in point of diversion, on the irrigation well owned by Mr. David
Goertzen, located in SE 21-25-35 KE, File # 21761, to 572" West and 127’ South of the existing well

location.
Yours truly,

R G z"‘"‘j".}
) raham /
//7/

Graham Farms ¢

5 /.

Triple G Farms







STATE OF KANSAS
ATREETIN Prong: (620) 276-2901

Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FiELD Orrice
2508 Jonns STREET

Garoen Crty, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr CoLYER, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 11, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 21761
Dear Mr. Norquest;

David & Connie Goertzen have appl.ied to relocate the well authorized by the above
water right number. There are two neighboring well within %2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely,
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







v

Southwest Kansas

%
.
WATERMANAGEMENT ™\ Groundwater Management District No. 3
FORSOUTHWEST g

KANSAS o 2009 E. Spruce Street
i Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 1] (620} 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

July 12, 2018

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street SR
Garden City, Kansas 67846 RECEIVED
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion JUL 122018

Water Right, File No. 21761 o .
Giarden Chy Feld Office

Division of Water Resources
Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing, to move
the well back closer to the original well, is in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore
recommended that the application be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

1/ ltae 2
Jason L. Norquest

Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review |

File No(s).; 21761. DWR office: _GC.

App filed to change: PD.

Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _David & Connie Goertrzen.
It NO, is documentation included?

Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _Jonas Giesbrecht. CSECEIVED
If NOQ, is documentation included? PR
. . CKAR 593, -
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3 JUL 120018

Point of diversion 1D No(s) _02 being changed.

sarden City Field Office

ft. North ft. West 11)1‘;1;:;;1(,131 of Water Resnurces
Authorized PD 1989 1619  Sect, 21-25-35
Proposed PD 2476 2236
Difference -487 N -617 W
a2+ h2=¢c2 237165 380689 786.0394 foot move NW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: 37.86442 Long: -101.16584.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No..

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? __.

Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name _ . Name
Address _ . Address
Zip . Zip .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __
Name __ . Name __
Address . Address .
Zip . Zip _
Domestic well(s) notified: .

Name . Name
Address __. Address
Zip _ Zip _
Base Acres: __

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow _ %

Loss of production in current well prompted application for redrill. Spacing is met
to neighboring wells and follows current rules.

Proposed depth, slightly more than ones reported in area, still same source supply.
The first location applied for this year did not produce so this application is moving
back towards the original location (within 650° of original)

Is a waiver needed: _No.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears all current
area rules are met. Staff thercfore recommends approval of the application,

).
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Report DateThursday, July 12 2018

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

2476 £t N and 2236 £t W of the SE Corner of Section 21, T 258, R 35W
Located at: 101.165841 West Longitude and  37.864419 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

oomaee Aamaa SsessSSsaREong RaARo a OoooowmmsEEaEE

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) 04 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Guan Unit

A__ 21759 00 IRR NK G 5270 1{’—— NC SE 1320 1350 16 25 35W 4 272.00
Same 4465 { -~ NC 84 1265 3960 16 25 3&W 5 27%2.00
A___ 21761 00 IRR NK G* 2082 “+ «- RC SW 1320 3960 21 25 35%W 1 272.00
Same &&= 641 -- -- CN BB 2550 1600 21 25 35W 2 272.00
A__ 21762 00 IRR NK G 3873 ‘f’NW SE NW 3535 3350 2B 25 35W 5 272.00
A__ 21764 D1 IRR NK é 3538 :f NE SW NW 3500 4065 22 25 35W [ 272.00
A __ 21764 D2 IRR NK G 4685 ff’NE NE 8W 2355 2750 22 2% 35W [ 272.00
A__ 24382 00 IRR NK G 4578 *« -~ NC RE 3960 1290 20 25 35W 1 272.00
Samea 4548 !f -- NC SE 1320 1350 20 2% 35w 4 272.00
A 24608 00 IRR NK G 1753 ff -- NC NE 3860 1320 21 25 35W 3 272.00
Same 2549 t{ NE SW NW 3915 4340 21 25 35W [ 272.00
FO— se=sasscon ARRemans am=m= S p—— asansmaancson

Total Net Quantities Authorized: birect 8torage

Total Requested Amount {(AF) = 00 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF} = .00 .00 b'b‘.\ﬁ
Total Inspected Amount (AF} = .00 .00 e

Total Pro Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .09

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2992.00 .00

Total Vested Amount {(AF) = il .0Q

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 2992.00 .00

272.00
272.00
272.00
272,00
272.00
27z2.00
272.00
272.00
272.00
272,00
272.00

AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AP
AF

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 1% AF exemption was granted for the file number,

A “@" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery,

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
101.165841 West Longitude and  37.864419 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

HATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

MmI7

/

O A AN RRE DG TSN R S R ST S S S SRR ERA AR OE S Skt s e F T E T
File Number Use 8T SR

A 21759 00 IRR NK G JUL 1 g Ei}gg
> GRAHAM FARMS INC

>

Garden Cliy Fleld Office
> 2150 ROAD 220 Division of Waler Resources

» DBEERFIBLD KS 67838

A__ 21761 00 IRR NK @
> JONAS E GIESBRECHT

» HKENWETH GEIESBRECHT

» PO BOX 11

> DUNHAM KS 67438

A__ 21762 00 IRR NK @
> GRAHAM FARMS INC

o |l
160 m‘
04'

{



ES

E

-
A——-

>

-1
Am

>

>

=

2150 RORD 220
DEERFIELD K& 67838

................... -

21764 D1 IRR NK G
WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
PERRY SMITH
PO BOX 953
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

21764 D2 IRR NK @
GRAHAM FARMS INC

2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIELD KS 67838

24382 00 IRR MK @
BLUE HOUSE FAMILY TRUST
WALTER FLETCHER
PO BOX C
LAKIN K8 67860

24608 00 IRR NK G
GRAHAM FARMS INC

2150 ROAD 220
DEERFIELD XS 67838

ooERaEa

Raport DateThursday, July 12 2018

RECEIVED

JUL T2 2018

_(;%arden Gty Field Office
Division of Watar Resoureeg




epeeelogell-
8BEEBYZE 6Cl-

LBLYLECE L
480¥20e9°L-

MN
ms

(+hsepy(-pseq 10ad  (-Juinog/(+)yion Jeed4 Jaulog
(1Za¥N snuiN €8aVN) @ouateyIg

0924¥r000°0- #8020000°0 s
LSLFF000'0- 06020006°0 3N
YLLY000°0- 6802600070 MN
96.%7000°0- 0S0Z0000°0 MS

sapnibBuo~ J2ul0n sopnijeT Jouloyn) isulon
(ZZAVN snulpy £8aVN) @duaiayiag

?wmmgz.vﬁmm 398 A.zﬁomz%roz.“_omn_ ;mEoo
mmn_<z mc.m: mhwc._oo Eo& m@ummum_m u:_on_ umm._m ._. ._.

woou ..mn_ mﬁnu:m.._ me._mmm
uoom ._wn m_..v_.ﬁ_mco.._ wmmhmmm

mc:mﬁ%m 53. N
90-350¢2 _\wmov m

09EPG8SH LOL- - ___ewo%%w\.m S
LG86Y8S L L0L- ”.m”ommmmﬁw.\.m. S e
v19809/L°LOL- - eGlZieielE - S 7 MN
966£8921°L01-: _.”_.omovﬁmw 1€ L M8

wmuq:_m:o.._ ._mc._oo ......mv:uam.m Ec._ou ._mEoo

mmmgﬁ m:_m: mmﬂmomgm Eou....m
Loireeq uoljaeg pepeoT .

lozyyeg e _epnineT jeble}
10F850L 0L ~apnybucyjabiel
CH o 40 Q«‘E mmumc_uuoou 104 ummhm h

M :ozom.an_ mm:mm
GE : mm:mm
GZ - - .”n_:._m_._...so.._”
1z - UoIOSg

uonu .»ﬁn_ uopoeg jebie)

SLiNdN! I_




